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August 24, 2011

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Olson Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of Olson Subdivision, located in the City of Grand Island, in Hall
County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 1 lot on a tract of land comprising a part of the Northeast
Quarter (NE1/4) of Section One (1), Township Eleven (11) North Range Ten (10) West of
the 6" P.M., in the two mile extraterritorial jurisdiction of Grand Island, in Hall County,
Nebraska.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at
the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on September 7, 2011 in the Council
Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: City Clerk
City Attorney
City Public Works
City Building Department
City Utilities
Hall County Clerk
Hall County Attorney
Hall County Public Works
Hall County Zoning Department
Manager of Postal Operations
Rockwell and Associates, L.L.C.

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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August 24, 2011

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Bosselville Third Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of Bosselville Third Subdivision, located in the two mile extraterritorial
jurisdiction of Grand Island, in Hall County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 3 lots, a tract of land consisting of Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block 1
of Bosselville Subdivision located in the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 13 and the
Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 24, and vacated Bosselman Avenue Right of Way
located in the Northeast Quarter Of Section 24, All Located In Township Ten (10) North,
Range Ten (10) West of the 6" P.M., in the two mile extraterritorial jurisdiction of Grand
Island, in Hall County, Nebraska.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at
the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on September 7, 2011 in the Council
Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: City Clerk
City Attorney
City Public Works
City Building Department
City Utilities
Hall County Clerk
Hall County Attorney
Hall County Public Works
Hall County Zoning Department
Manager of Postal Operations
Olsson Associates

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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August 24, 2011

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — One Second Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of One Second Subdivision, located in Hall County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create two (2) lots on a tract of land being vacated Lot One (1),
ONE Subdivision, a subdivision being part of Government Lot One (1) and part of the
Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE1/4 NE1/4) of Section Six (6), Township
Eleven (11) North, Range Twelve (12) West of the 6 P.M., in Hall County, Nebraska, said
tract containing 1.68 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at
the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on September 7, 2011 in the Council
Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: Hall County Clerk
Hall County Attorney
Hall County Public Works
Hall County Zoning Department
Manager of Postal Operations
Trenton L. Snow, LLC

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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AIRPORT ROAD A SUBDIVISION BEING PART OF GOVERNMENT LOT 1 AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
- o o OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST OF THE
VRS CEIER OF CORTMENT (D1 7 ! SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA
W SECTION 6, T11H, R12W. HALL COUNTY, ‘ \ H
T St 18 S | LEGAL DESCRIPTION ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
“hi W Roven AE Soumen o1 op | A tract of land being vacated Lot One (1), ONE Subdivision, @ subdivision being State of ___
1 ‘ part of Government Lot One (1) and part of the Scutheast Quarter of the County of _ —
Mortheast Quarter (SE1/4 NE1/4) of Section Six (8), Township Eleven (1) .
| Morth, Range Twelve (12) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Hall County, The foregoing instrument wos dcknowledged before me this el
| Hebraska, said tract being more perticularly cescribed os follows: Referring to O ——— 20___, by Doyle L. Hulme a3 Attorney in fac
; the Northeast comer of Government Lot 1'in_said Section 6 ond assuming the on behalf of Horlan G. Hughes (aka Marlan Hughes).
3\[ | East line of soid Government Lot 1 and the Sautheast Quarter of the Northeast
g I Quarter of said Section 6 as bearing 5 DZD4'37" £ and all bearings contained
g | e | H herein ore relative thereto: thence S DZ04'37° E on the aforesqid East line o
I distonce of 1234.02 feet; thence S 87'55'23" W o distance of 40.0 feet to the Notary Puslic -
& \g | | g ACTUAL PLACE OF BEGINNING, soid place of beginning being the Northeast
N ER serner of said Lot 1 and on the West lina of a public rood; thence S 02:04'37"
Gt § |§|® | % E on the oforesaid West line a distance of 426.6Z feel to the the Southeast State of ______ _
a0V o % comer of said Lot 1; thence S 87'55'23" W q distance of 61.24 feet to o peint County of _
B \ i |\:. on a non—tangent curve, said point being the Southwest corner of said Lot 1
9‘:\\3‘ | - thence on o 685.0 foot radius non—tangent curve concove southwest an orc The foregeing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____day
S | distance of 240.11 feel, said point being N 4018'31" W a cherd distance of of . 20___. by Doyle L Huime (aka Doye Huime),
G | 238,81 fest from the previously described paint: thence leaving non—tongent husband of Kay V. Hulme,
| | curve N D2°04'37° W parallel with the aforesocid East line a distance of 239.03
| feet to the Morthwest comer of said Lot 1; thence N 8755'23" E a distance
Y of 209.03 feet to the place of beginning. Centaining 168 acres, more or less. -
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K 5 00 wol | other grounds as contained in said subdivision as shown on the occompanying The faregoing instrument was i“k,’;‘;"’*\?qE“L;Eef“’j,;";lg‘:ﬂgiﬁf"“y
Z | plot thereof are well and accurately staked off and marked; that 5/8" x 24" Hulme " —— by Kay 3 -
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August 24, 2011

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Koepp Third Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is herewith
submitted a final plat of Koepp Third Subdivision, located in Hall County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 1 lot on a tract of land comprising all of Lot One (1), Koepp
Subdivision, Hall County, Nebraska, together with a part of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4)
of Section Ten (10) North, Range Twelve (12) West of the 6 P.M., in Hall County, Nebraska,
said tract containing 4.1214 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this final plat at
the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on September 7, 2011 in the Council
Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: Hall County Clerk
Hall County Attorney
Hall County Public Works
Hall County Zoning Department
Manager of Postal Operations
Benjamin & Associates, LLC

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 8, 12, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

4 troct of Jand comprising all of Lot One (1), Kospp Subdivision, Hall Counfy, Nebraska, fogether with a parl of the
Southwes! Quarler (SW1/4) of Section Ten (10), Township Ten (10) North, Ranga Twelva (12) West of fhe 6fh P.M.. Hall
County, Nebroska, and mare parficularly described as foliows:

Beginning of the norfhwest corner of Koepp Subdivision, soid pelni being One Hundred Eighty Eight and Sixty Four
Hundredihs (188.64) feet north of the southwast corner of said Soufhwes! Ouarfer (SW1/4), sold poini olso being on the
wesi line of said Southwest Quarler (SW1/4); thence running noriherly, along and upon the west line of said Soulthwasi
Quarler (SW1/4), @ distance of Two Hundred Six and Thirly Two Hundredfhs (206.32) fesi; thance deflecting right
90°15'05" and running easterly, @ distance of Threa Hundred Sixty Four ond Four Tenths (364.40) feef; thence daflecting
right 48°08'25" ond running southeasterly, o distance of Two Hundred Thirty Elght and One Tenth (238.10) fest; thence
deflecting right 41°30'57" and running southerly, o distance of Two Hundred Tweniy and Fifly Six Hundradihs (220.56)
fael fo o poinf on the south line of said Southwest Quarfer (SW1/4); thence deflecting right 90°'38'54™ and running
westerly, along ond upon the south line of sald Southwes! Quarfer (SW1/4), o distance of Three Hundred Thirly ond
Eighty Six Hundredths (330.86) fee! to the southeast corner of Kospp Subdivision: thence deflecting right 89°25'12" and
running northerly, olang end upon the sost line of Koepp Subdivision, o distance of Forly (40.0) feel o the southeast
corner of safd Lot One (1), Koepp Subdlvision, sald point aiso belng on the norfherly right of way line of Guaniher
Road; thence deflecting left 83°25'12" and running wasterly, along ond upon the souih line of said Lot Ons (1), and
oiso being along and upan the northerly right of way line of sald Guenther Road, a distance of Ona Hundred Fiffy Two
ond One Hundredth (152.01) feal io the southwesi corner of said Lot One (1), soid point alse being on the sasterly
right of way line of McGuire Road, soid poini being Forty (40.0) feei east of (measured perpendicular to) the west line
of soid Southwest Quarier (SW1/4}; thence deflecting right B3'25'38" ond running northerly, along and upon the wast
iine of sold Lot One (1). end aise being along and upon the easlerly right of way line of sold McGuire Rood, o
distance of One Hundred Forty Eight and Sixty One Hundredihs (148.61) feef fo the northwes! corner of said Lol One
{1): thence deflacting left 89°23"18" and running wesferly, along and upon the north line of Koepp Subdivislon, a
distance of Forly (40.0) feal 1o the poini of beginning, and confaining 4.121 acres, mors or less.

APPROVALS

Submitted fo and approved by the Reglonal Planning Commission of Mall Counfy, Grand Isiond and Wood River, ond fhe
Villoges of Alda, Calra and Donlphan, Nebraska.
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